Five Races Five Winners — Who Will Capture Race Six
June 8, 2008 Hendersonville, NC

The place will be the famed Hickory Motor Speedway for the
Bad Boy Mowers 150 presented by
EverythingAttachments.com on June 14, 2008. The players
will be many with any one capable of being the sixth winner in
as many races for the UARA-STARS.

Jake Crum made an impressive run at Dillon claiming the
=84 victory and putting himself back on top as leader of the
UARA points. Crum has had an outstanding season thus far.
He has had a win, two seconds a third and one not so
wonderful 21 st. He has shown the crowd he has what it takes
to possibly be the Champ this year.

2007 UARA Champion Ross Furr began 2008 with a win at
Concord and then his luck has turned sour and he seems to be
plagued with bad luck. Following his win Furr has had a 23 rd
, 17 th , 23 rd and 22 nd place finish. Nothing would thrill the
Champ more than to shake this bad luck off his back and put himself back in the winning form he showed in 2007.

Fellow UARA regular Alex Yontz has been doing some great racing but lady luck has not kissed him yet. Yontz will be a
serious contender at Hickory and is itching for his first win of 08. Yontz finished 2nd at Bristol, 4 th at Motormile, sixth at
Orange County, 7 th at Concord and then had a disappointing 24 th at Dillon where his car looked like a modified by race
end.

Jamie Yelton is the only UARA regular currently running to have two wins at Hickory and would like nothing better that to
claim that sixth event for 2008.If Yelton claims the victory it will make him the third UARA driver to win three events at the
same track. Lee Tissot had that honor at Anderson Speedway and Jamey Caudill accomplished it at Southern National.

Caudill and his JR Motorsports teammates have been making their presence known in 2008 but

victory has eluded them thus far. Richard Boswell II was a very strong contender at Dillon when he received car damage
while coming thru lap traffic and ending up on the hook to the pits. Boswell has been on the pole twice out of the first five
events. Curtis Truex, Jr. has had 4 top ten finishes and an eleventh. These young men are running 6 th , 7 th and 8 th in the
points.

Melling Select Rookies have been giving the veteran drivers a run for the money and are having a very competitive battle of
their own. In the first five events there have been five different Rookie point leaders. The season started out with CIliff
Daniels leading followed by Andrew Carlsen, Brandon McReynolds, Scott Turlington and Darrell Wallace, Jr. Each of these
young drivers have locked in a top ten finish with Daniels coming home with a third at Bristol.

The Inex Legend drivers will be on hand for a 30-lap shootout to complete the program.

The Bad Boy Mowers 150 presented by EverythingAttachments . com should prove to be a Hickory spectacular with some
serious rubbing going on to thrill the fans. Is it possible for one of the local boys to come along and take the STARS glory?
That question will be answered on June 14, 2008

Pit Gates open: 9 am
Grandstand Gates open: 4:30 p.m.
Qualifying 5 p.m.
Autograph Session: 6 p
Racing Begins: 7 p.m.

Current Points Standings:




Pos.

10

1

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

Car #

33

88

55

72

50

76

84

28

12

48

98

25

36

1

19

81

18

97

Driver

Jake Crum

Roger Lee Newton

B.J. Mackey

Jamie Yelton

Curtis Truex, Jr.

Alex Yontz

Richard Boswell 11

Jamey Caudill

Darrell Wallace, Jr.

Clay Greenfield

Brandon McReynolds

Garrett Campbell

Scott Turlington

Andrew Carlsen

Ross Furr

Thomas Hartensveld

Joey Bryant

Kyle Moon

Paddy Rodenbeck

Scott Andrews, Jr.

Bryan Dauzat

5/31/2008

478

468

460

41

436

431

429

413

360

352

349

342

336

335

328

313

31

297

268

262

227




22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

03

22

30

77

08

86

31

44

64

74

16

29

26

71

10

85

91

Dillon Smith

Shaun Mangum

Casey Holt

CIiff Daniels

Clint Mills

Justin Boston

Anthony Anders

Joey Miller

Ryan Robertson

Matt DiBenedetto

Nick Losito

Caleb Holman

Daniel Pope II

Bobby Measmer, Jr.

Nick Pope

Corey LaJoie

Barry Andrews

Brad Kurth

Jeff Melton

Brent Raymer

John Gottsacker

Chuck Crump

215

212

199

186

174

164

161

136

123

114

103

92

89

88

87

86

82

73

61

59

52

51




44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

For more info visit www.uara-stars.com or call 828-692-3833

54

63

52

13

00

23

10

17

00

27

69

41

05

21

07

74

79

10

929

57

90

Kenny Brooks

Brian Conforth

Brad Sams

Lance Gatlin

Lucas Ransone

Jason Calhoun

Branden Bonnett

Matthew Godley

Ryan Salomon

Stephen Gahagan, Jr.

Steve Blackburn

Nate Monteith

Payne Pickles

Keith Stiltner

Matt Lofton

Vic Hill

Nick Howell

Wayne Hale

Kevin Love

Bob Saville

Joe Pellegrino

Press Release by: Wink Bodenhamer

50

49

49

49

48

47

40

40

40

40

40

40

20

20

20

20

20

20



http://www.uara-stars.com/

Close Window


javascript:onClick= window.close()

