Five Races Five Winners - Who Will Capture Race Six

June 8, 2008 Hendersonville, NC



The place will be the famed Hickory Motor Speedway for the Bad Boy Mowers 150 presented by EverythingAttachments.com on June 14, 2008. The players will be many with any one capable of being the sixth winner in as many races for the UARA-STARS.

Jake Crum made an impressive run at Dillon claiming the victory and putting himself back on top as leader of the UARA points. Crum has had an outstanding season thus far. He has had a win, two seconds a third and one not so wonderful 21 st. He has shown the crowd he has what it takes to possibly be the Champ this year.

2007 UARA Champion Ross Furr began 2008 with a win at Concord and then his luck has turned sour and he seems to be plagued with bad luck. Following his win Furr has had a 23 rd , 17 th , 23 rd and 22 nd place finish. Nothing would thrill the

Champ more than to shake this bad luck off his back and put himself back in the winning form he showed in 2007.

Fellow UARA regular Alex Yontz has been doing some great racing but lady luck has not kissed him yet. Yontz will be a serious contender at Hickory and is itching for his first win of 08. Yontz finished 2nd at Bristol, 4 th at Motormile, sixth at Orange County, 7 th at Concord and then had a disappointing 24 th at Dillon where his car looked like a modified by race end.

Jamie Yelton is the only UARA regular currently running to have two wins at Hickory and would like nothing better that to claim that sixth event for 2008.If Yelton claims the victory it will make him the third UARA driver to win three events at the same track. Lee Tissot had that honor at Anderson Speedway and Jamey Caudill accomplished it at Southern National.

Caudill and his JR Motorsports teammates have been making their presence known in 2008 but

victory has eluded them thus far. Richard Boswell II was a very strong contender at Dillon when he received car damage while coming thru lap traffic and ending up on the hook to the pits. Boswell has been on the pole twice out of the first five events. Curtis Truex, Jr. has had 4 top ten finishes and an eleventh. These young men are running 6 th, 7 th and 8 th in the points.

Melling Select Rookies have been giving the veteran drivers a run for the money and are having a very competitive battle of their own. In the first five events there have been five different Rookie point leaders. The season started out with Cliff Daniels leading followed by Andrew Carlsen, Brandon McReynolds, Scott Turlington and Darrell Wallace, Jr. Each of these young drivers have locked in a top ten finish with Daniels coming home with a third at Bristol.

The Inex Legend drivers will be on hand for a 30-lap shootout to complete the program.

The Bad Boy Mowers 150 presented by EverythingAttachments . com should prove to be a Hickory spectacular with some serious rubbing going on to thrill the fans. Is it possible for one of the local boys to come along and take the STARS glory? That question will be answered on June 14, 2008

Pit Gates open: 9 am

Grandstand Gates open: 4:30 p.m.

Qualifying 5 p.m.

Autograph Session: 6 p

Racing Begins: 7 p.m.

Current Points Standings:

Pos.	Car#	Driver	5/31/2008
1	1	Jake Crum	478
2	33	Roger Lee Newton	468
3	2	B.J. Mackey	460
4	8	Jamie Yelton	441
5	88	Curtis Truex, Jr.	436
6	55	Alex Yontz	431
7	72	Richard Boswell II	429
8	50	Jamey Caudill	413
9	76	Darrell Wallace, Jr.	360
10	84	Clay Greenfield	352
11	28	Brandon McReynolds	349
12	12	Garrett Campbell	342
13	48	Scott Turlington	336
14	98	Andrew Carlsen	335
15	25	Ross Furr	328
16	36	Thomas Hartensveld	313
17	11	Joey Bryant	311
18	19	Kyle Moon	297
19	81	Paddy Rodenbeck	268
20	18	Scott Andrews, Jr.	262
21	97	Bryan Dauzat	227

22	03	Dillon Smith	215
23	5	Shaun Mangum	212
24	22	Casey Holt	199
25	30	Cliff Daniels	186
26	77	Clint Mills	174
27	08	Justin Boston	164
28	86	Anthony Anders	161
29	9	Joey Miller	136
30	31	Ryan Robertson	123
31	44	Matt DiBenedetto	114
32	64	Nick Losito	103
33	74	Caleb Holman	92
34	16	Daniel Pope II	89
35	29	Bobby Measmer, Jr.	88
36	26	Nick Pope	87
37	71	Corey LaJoie	86
38	10	Barry Andrews	82
39	9	Brad Kurth	73
40	6	Jeff Melton	61
41	85	Brent Raymer	59
42	91	John Gottsacker	52
43	3	Chuck Crump	51

44	54	Kenny Brooks	50
45	63	Brian Conforth	49
46	52	Brad Sams	49
47	13	Lance Gatlin	49
48	00	Lucas Ransone	48
49	23	Jason Calhoun	47
50	10	Branden Bonnett	40
51	17	Matthew Godley	40
52	00	Ryan Salomon	40
53	27	Stephen Gahagan, Jr.	40
54	69	Steve Blackburn	40
55	41	Nate Monteith	40
56	05	Payne Pickles	20
57	21	Keith Stiltner	20
58	07	Matt Lofton	20
59	74	Vic Hill	20
60	79	Nick Howell	20
61	10	Wayne Hale	20
62	99	Kevin Love	0
63	57	Bob Saville	0
64	90	Joe Pellegrino	0

For more info visit <u>www.uara-stars.com</u> or call 828-692-3833

Press Release by: Wink Bodenhamer

Close Window